

Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings
Invitation to Bid (ITB) # 1765
Augusta County Service Authority
 Wednesday, June 5, 2019
 2:00 PM
 Opened By: Casey McCracken
 Witness: Phil Martin

BID TABULATION

			Consolidated Pipe & Supply		Core & Main		L/B Water Service, Inc.*		Ferguson Enterprises		CMC Supply, Inc.**		Fortline Inc	
Addendum 1			Yes		Yes		No		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Material	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
12" Class 52 Slip Joint Pipe	LF	7100	\$ 31.86	\$ 226,206.00	\$ 31.28	\$ 222,088.00	\$ 31.76	\$ 225,496.00	\$ 32.51	\$ 230,821.00	\$ 32.05	\$ 227,555.00	\$ 31.27	\$ 222,017.00
8" Class 52 Slip Joint Pipe	LF	3850	\$ 19.28	\$ 74,228.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 72,957.50	\$ 19.24	\$ 74,074.00	\$ 19.72	\$ 75,922.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 74,690.00	\$ 18.94	\$ 72,919.00
6" Class 52 Slip Joint Pipe	LF	234	\$ 13.65	\$ 3,194.10	\$ 13.44	\$ 3,144.96	\$ 13.63	\$ 3,189.42	\$ 13.93	\$ 3,258.92	\$ 13.75	\$ 3,217.50	\$ 13.41	\$ 3,137.94
24" Steel Casing - .375" wall thickness	LF	160	\$ 47.36	\$ 7,577.60	\$ 55.45	\$ 8,872.00	\$ 53.76	\$ 8,601.60	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 52.22	\$ 8,355.20	\$ 68.82	\$ 11,011.20
24" x 8" Casing End Seals	EA	4	\$ 61.89	\$ 247.56	\$ 78.34	\$ 313.36	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 49.47	\$ 197.89	\$ 80.12	\$ 320.48	\$ 60.22	\$ 240.88
24" x 8" SS Casing Spiders	EA	30	\$ 86.67	\$ 2,600.10	\$ 83.34	\$ 2,500.20	\$ 81.11	\$ 2,433.30	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 74.10	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 86.02	\$ 2,580.60
5.25" Fire Hydrant w/ 3.5' bury depth	EA	14	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,708.53	\$ 23,919.42	\$ 1,597.44	\$ 22,364.16	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 1,549.52	\$ 21,693.28	\$ 1,549.54	\$ 21,693.56
12" DI MJ Gate Valve - OL	EA	18	\$ 1,508.14	\$ 27,146.52	\$ 1,505.56	\$ 27,100.08	\$ 1,508.14	\$ 27,146.52	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 25,776.00	\$ 1,296.40	\$ 23,335.20	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 26,532.00
12" DI MJ Long Sleeve	EA	2	\$ 140.43	\$ 280.86	\$ 141.11	\$ 282.22	\$ 130.30	\$ 260.60	\$ 141.14	\$ 282.27	\$ 134.92	\$ 269.84	\$ 115.31	\$ 230.62
12" DI MJ 11.25 Degree Bend	EA	5	\$ 124.67	\$ 623.35	\$ 125.27	\$ 626.35	\$ 115.67	\$ 578.35	\$ 125.29	\$ 626.45	\$ 119.77	\$ 598.85	\$ 102.37	\$ 511.85
12" DI MJ 22.5 Degree Bend	EA	4	\$ 133.10	\$ 532.40	\$ 133.74	\$ 534.96	\$ 123.49	\$ 493.96	\$ 133.77	\$ 535.06	\$ 127.86	\$ 511.44	\$ 109.29	\$ 437.16
12" DI MJ 45 Degree Bend	EA	41	\$ 152.17	\$ 6,238.97	\$ 152.90	\$ 6,268.90	\$ 141.19	\$ 5,788.79	\$ 152.93	\$ 6,270.05	\$ 146.19	\$ 5,993.79	\$ 124.95	\$ 5,122.95
12" x 8" DI MJ Tee	EA	3	\$ 199.83	\$ 599.49	\$ 200.79	\$ 602.37	\$ 185.41	\$ 556.23	\$ 200.83	\$ 602.50	\$ 191.98	\$ 575.94	\$ 164.09	\$ 492.27
12" x 8" DI MJ Tee	EA	19	\$ 173.43	\$ 3,295.17	\$ 174.27	\$ 3,311.13	\$ 160.92	\$ 3,057.48	\$ 174.30	\$ 3,311.72	\$ 166.62	\$ 3,165.78	\$ 142.41	\$ 2,705.79
12" x 10" DI MJ Reducer	EA	1	\$ 96.80	\$ 96.80	\$ 97.27	\$ 97.27	\$ 89.81	\$ 89.81	\$ 97.28	\$ 97.28	\$ 93.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 79.48	\$ 79.48
12" x 8" DI MJ Reducer	EA	2	\$ 87.27	\$ 174.54	\$ 88.22	\$ 176.44	\$ 80.97	\$ 161.94	\$ 87.71	\$ 175.41	\$ 83.82	\$ 167.64	\$ 71.66	\$ 143.32
12" Restraint Gaskets - for DI push joint pipe	EA	98	\$ 122.24	\$ 11,979.52	\$ 103.95	\$ 10,187.10	\$ 109.30	\$ 10,711.40	\$ 120.86	\$ 11,844.57	\$ 115.50	\$ 11,319.00	\$ 102.86	\$ 10,080.28
12" DI MJ Megalugs	EA	187	\$ 83.54	\$ 15,621.98	\$ 79.99	\$ 14,958.13	\$ 75.16	\$ 14,054.92	\$ 79.15	\$ 14,800.49	\$ 61.18	\$ 11,440.66	\$ 68.60	\$ 12,828.20
12" DI MJ Foster Adaptor	EA	2	\$ 194.39	\$ 388.78	\$ 205.83	\$ 411.66	\$ 192.76	\$ 385.52	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 198.80	\$ 397.60	\$ 188.12	\$ 376.24
10" DI MJ Long Sleeve	EA	1	\$ 104.13	\$ 104.13	\$ 104.64	\$ 104.64	\$ 96.62	\$ 96.62	\$ 104.65	\$ 104.65	\$ 100.05	\$ 100.05	\$ 85.51	\$ 85.51
10" DI MJ Megalugs	EA	3	\$ 62.15	\$ 186.45	\$ 59.52	\$ 178.56	\$ 55.93	\$ 167.79	\$ 58.95	\$ 176.85	\$ 42.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 51.04	\$ 153.12
8" DI MJ Gate Valve - OL	EA	13	\$ 764.36	\$ 9,936.68	\$ 763.26	\$ 9,922.38	\$ 764.36	\$ 9,936.68	\$ 726.00	\$ 9,438.00	\$ 660.83	\$ 8,590.79	\$ 14.12	\$ 183.56
8" x 8" DI MJ Tee	EA	2	\$ 128.33	\$ 256.66	\$ 128.95	\$ 257.90	\$ 119.07	\$ 238.14	\$ 128.98	\$ 257.95	\$ 123.29	\$ 246.58	\$ 105.38	\$ 210.76
8" DI MJ Long Sleeve	EA	11	\$ 87.27	\$ 959.97	\$ 87.69	\$ 964.59	\$ 80.97	\$ 890.67	\$ 87.70	\$ 964.73	\$ 83.84	\$ 922.24	\$ 71.66	\$ 788.26
8" DI MJ 11.25 Degree Bend	EA	2	\$ 62.33	\$ 124.66	\$ 62.64	\$ 125.28	\$ 57.84	\$ 115.68	\$ 62.65	\$ 125.29	\$ 59.88	\$ 119.76	\$ 51.18	\$ 102.36
8" DI MJ 22.5 Degree Bend	EA	2	\$ 68.57	\$ 137.14	\$ 68.90	\$ 137.80	\$ 63.62	\$ 127.24	\$ 68.91	\$ 137.82	\$ 65.86	\$ 131.72	\$ 56.30	\$ 112.60
8" DI MJ 45 Degree Bend	EA	26	\$ 70.40	\$ 1,830.40	\$ 71.29	\$ 1,853.54	\$ 65.32	\$ 1,698.32	\$ 70.75	\$ 1,839.55	\$ 67.63	\$ 1,758.38	\$ 57.81	\$ 1,503.06
8" Restraint Gaskets - for DI push joint pipe	EA	62	\$ 84.15	\$ 5,217.30	\$ 71.57	\$ 4,437.34	\$ 77.77	\$ 4,821.74	\$ 83.21	\$ 5,159.02	\$ 91.48	\$ 5,671.76	\$ 70.82	\$ 4,390.84
8" DI MJ Megalugs	EA	123	\$ 43.71	\$ 5,376.33	\$ 41.86	\$ 5,148.78	\$ 39.33	\$ 4,837.59	\$ 41.41	\$ 5,093.43	\$ 28.33	\$ 3,484.59	\$ 35.89	\$ 4,414.47
8" x 6" DI MJ Tee	EA	4	\$ 106.33	\$ 425.32	\$ 106.85	\$ 427.40	\$ 98.66	\$ 394.64	\$ 106.87	\$ 427.46	\$ 102.15	\$ 408.60	\$ 87.31	\$ 349.24
8" x 6" DI MJ Reducer	EA	8	\$ 50.23	\$ 401.84	\$ 50.48	\$ 403.84	\$ 46.61	\$ 372.88	\$ 50.49	\$ 403.88	\$ 48.26	\$ 386.08	\$ 41.25	\$ 330.00
6" DI MJ Gate Valve - OL	EA	17	\$ 479.90	\$ 8,158.30	\$ 479.61	\$ 8,153.37	\$ 479.90	\$ 8,158.30	\$ 455.84	\$ 7,749.31	\$ 398.65	\$ 6,777.05	\$ 471.56	\$ 8,016.52
6" DI MJ Long Sleeve	EA	3	\$ 53.90	\$ 161.70	\$ 54.16	\$ 162.48	\$ 50.01	\$ 150.03	\$ 54.17	\$ 162.51	\$ 51.78	\$ 155.34	\$ 44.26	\$ 132.78
6" DI MJ Megalugs	EA	79	\$ 32.07	\$ 2,533.53	\$ 30.72	\$ 2,426.88	\$ 28.86	\$ 2,279.94	\$ 30.39	\$ 2,400.81	\$ 18.85	\$ 1,489.15	\$ 26.33	\$ 2,080.07
6" DI MJ plug w/ 2" threaded tap	EA	1	\$ 45.83	\$ 45.83	\$ 46.06	\$ 46.06	\$ 42.53	\$ 42.53	\$ 46.06	\$ 46.06	\$ 44.03	\$ 44.03	\$ 37.63	\$ 37.63
Slip Style Valve Boxes 24" - 36" range	EA	49	\$ 41.25	\$ 2,021.25	\$ 18.89	\$ 925.61	\$ 36.84	\$ 1,805.16	\$ 42.50	\$ 2,082.50	\$ 40.25	\$ 1,972.25	\$ 37.72	\$ 1,848.28
Grand Total				\$ 441,309.23		\$ 434,028.50		\$ 435,857.95		\$ 444,671.43		\$ 428,307.57		\$ 417,879.40

*Two lines were transposed between the quote and bid sheet, resulting in a different grand total

**The bid sheet grand total differed from the sum of the unit costs and quantities

Disqualified for missing Addendum

Apparent Low Bid